Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (06/04) 00B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/302905) RECORDALISM 102968266

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE d States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Off	ice: Please record the attached documents or the newaddress(es) below.
	Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
HAICO VICTOR KOK JOHANNES JACOBUS MATHEUS BASELMA	Name: ASML Netherlands B.V.
JOHANNES JACOBUS MATHEUS BASELMA	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) February 17, 2005	Street Address: De Run 6501
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es X No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	City: NL-5504 DR Veldhoven
Security Agreement Change of	Name State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licens	Country: The Netherlands Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
4. Application or patent number(s):A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/988,845Additional number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/988,845 Additional no. 5. Name and address to whom corresponder	B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/988,845 Additional no. 5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/988,845 Additional nu 5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP	B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/988,845 Additional nu 5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP	B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/988,845 Additional nu 5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	B. Patent No.(s) Description
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/988,845 Additional numbers. 5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	B. Patent No.(s) Description
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/988,845 Additional nu 5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500 Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard	B. Patent No.(s) Description
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/988,845 Additional nu 5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500 Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard City: McLean	B. Patent No.(s) Description
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/988,845 Additional numbers to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500 Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22103	B. Patent No.(s) Description
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/988,845 Additional no. 5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500 Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 Phone Number: (703) 905-2000	B. Patent No.(s) Description
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/988,845 Additional nu 5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500 Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 Phone Number: (703) 905-2500 Fax Number: (703) 905-2500	B. Patent No.(s) Description
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/988,845 Additional numbers to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500 Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22103	B. Patent No.(s) Deposit Account Number 033975

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint For Inventions made outside USA

executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. P 313358 P-2034.000-US

M# Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

the undersi			Dollars (\$10.00) an	d other good and v	aluable consideration paid to each of			
INSERT		(1) Haico Victor KOK		(2) Johannes	Jacobus Matheus BASELMANS			
NAME(S) O	F	(3)		(4)				
INVENTOR	(S)	(5)			ontinued on page 2			
the receipt and transfe			owledged by the un	dersigned who at th	ne request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)			
NAME(S) O	F	ASML Netherlands B.V.						
ASSIGNEE		De Run 6501						
a MUURES	DRESS(ES) The Netherlands							
(hereinafter de any and all divi	signated "AS isions, contir	SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest if uations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; a	or the United States of Amond all resulting patents, kno	erica as defined in 35 U.S.O wm as	C. 100, in the invention and all applications including			
TITLE OF INVENTION	TO THE PROPERTY OF A PROPERTY AND SOURCE OF THE PROPERTY AND SOURCE							
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and		(A) ☐ even date herewith (B) ☐ on (C) ☒ in U.S. Appln. No.		of for Letters Patents	of the United States of America: November 16, 2004			
hereinafter act	E, for its inte t on behalf of Ah SSIGNEE to Th	ID the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns is said ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testif ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and e undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury	d request(s) the United State and legals representatives y and execute any papers to the invention hereby transition and the second state of the invention hereby transition and the second sec	es Commissioner of Patent the undersigned agree(s) or ASSIGNEE, its successor	is and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed any further identification necessary or desirable for			
	INVEN	TORS	Ī	ATE SIGNED	WITNESSES			
1):	4			7 186 55	Hartling in			
Name:	~6	Victor KOK			Lia Verkuijlen			
2)		Jehnans.		(cr 05	tithe &			
Name:	Johani	Johannes Jacobus Matheus BASELMANS			Liă Verkuijlen			
3)								
Name:								
4) Name:								
Name:								
5) Name:								
Name:								

30509499_1.DOC

RECORDED: 03/24/2005

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 016393 FRAME: 0441